Ceramics International 33 (2007) 73–76
Effects of pyrolysis temperatures on the microstructure and mechanical
properties of 2D-Cf/SiC composites using polycarbosilane
Ke Jian *, Zhao-Hui Chen, Qing-Song Ma, Hai-feng Hu, Wen-Wei Zheng
Key Laboratory of Advanced Ceramic Fibers & Composites, National University of Defense Technology,
Changsha 410073, People’s Republic of China
Received 13 June 2005; received in revised form 18 June 2005; accepted 29 July 2005

K. Jian et al. / Ceramics International 33 (2007) 73–76 75
Table 1
Influence of pyrolysis temperature of the first cycle on the density and mechanical properties of 2D-Cf/SiC composites
Samples The pyrolysis temperature
of the 1st cycle (8C)
The pyrolysis temperature
of the 2nd–8th cycle (8C)
Density
(g/cm3)
Flexural strength
(MPa)
Shear strength
(MPa)
Fracture toughness
(MPa m1/2)
A-1000 1000 1200 1.922 200.7 16.8 7.4
A-1200 1200 1200 1.914 240.2 19.6 11.4
A-1300 1300 1200 1.901 242.6 19.4 10.7
A-1400 1400 1200 1.878 250.6 22.1 13.5
A-1500 1500 1200 1.898 288.7 26.3 14.7
A-1600 1600 1200 1.887 319.7 29.8 15.0
shear strength and fracture toughness were increased from
200.7 MPa, 16.8 MPa and 7.4 MPa m1/2 to 240.2 MPa,
19.6 MPa and 11.4 MPa m1/2, respectively. The mechanical
properties remained at the same level when the pyrolysis